First Presbyterian Church Sunday, February 2, 2020 Prelude Cindy Affolter			<u>Helpers this week</u> Deacon: Sue Bebermeyer Sermonette: Kim Woellhof Coffee Time: Hoyt & Christie Hartner Greeter: Mason & Hannah Chestnut		Helpers next week Deacon: Sue Bebermeyer Sermonette: Teresa Erickson Coffee Time: Holly Chestnut Greeter: Karen Langvardt
Welcome and Greetings			Nursery: April & L	uke Lingle	Nursery: Sue Bebermeyer & Ashley Tipsword
*Call to Worship - The Apostle's Creed Justin Weller I believe in God the Father Almighty, Maker of heaven and earth, and in Jesus Christ his only Son our Lord; who was conceived by the Holy Ghost, born of the virgin Mary, suffered under Pontius Pilate, was crucified, dead, and buried; he descended into hell; the third day he rose again from the dead; he ascended into heaven,			This Week at First Presbyterian		
			<u>Sunday</u> (2/2)	9:00am 9:30am 10:45am 11:45am	Coffeehouse Open Sunday School Worship Service & Holy Communion Coffee Time
and sitteth on the from thence he sh I believe in the He	e right hand of God the Father Almight nall come to judge the quick and the de oly Ghost; the holy catholic church; f saints; the forgiveness of sins;		<u>Wednesday</u> (2/5)	5:30pm 6-7pm 6-7pm 6-7pm 7pm	Fellowship Meal Youth Group Kids' Activities Adult Small Group Choir Rehearsal
	of the body; and the life everlasting.		<u>Next Sunday</u> (2/9)	9:00am 9:30am 10:15am 10:45am 11:45am	Coffeehouse Open Sunday School Choir Practice Worship Service Coffee Time
*Praise Songs	Blessed Be Your Name Come, Now Is the Time to Worship	24 Feet			
Offering *Doxology *Hymn #1	Cornerstone Holy, Holy, Holy	24 Feet	Today's broadcast of <i>"Transforming Grace,"</i> the radio ministry of the First Presbyterian Church, has been sponsored by Mary Ann Fowles.		
-	Children may come forward during the	e hymn.			
Children's Sermon Scripture Reading	Genesis 3:1-19	Kim Woellhof	Annual Congregational Meeting AnnouncementThe Session has called a Congregational Meeting on Sunday, February 16, 2020directly following the worship service. The purpose of this meeting is: to approvePastor Scott's Terms of Call for 2020, present the 2020 budget, present 2019annual reports, to elect Elders, Deacons, and Trustee for the class of 2022, andelect two representatives of the congregation to serve on the 2020 Nominating Committee.		
Sermon Holy Communion	"Where Are You?"	Pastor Scott Lingle			
*Hymn #155 "Man o	f Sorrows," What a Name (Hallelujah! W	hat a Savior)			
*Benediction					
Postlude		Cindy Affolter			

Welcome, Visitors!

New to First Presbyterian Church? We're so glad you worshipped with us today! Please help us connect with you by filling out a Connection Card and placing it in the offering plate.

Also, feel free to stop by our Welcome Table in the Library for a gift and information about upcoming events.

Coffee Time

We would love to have you join us in the Social Room directly after the Worship Service for a time of light refreshments and fellowship!

Wednesday Nights @ FPC

We would love to have you join us for a delicious fellowship meal from 5:30-6pm followed by classes from 6-7pm. The following opportunities will be available from 6-7pm: Ages 0-2years: Nursery is available. Ages 3 thru 5th grade: Children's programming 6th thru 12th grade: Youth Group <u>Menu:</u> Spaghetti, Green Beans, Peaches

Presbyterian Youth

<u>Valentine's Fundraiser</u> Saturday, February 15 5:30-7:00pm First Presbyterian Church <u>Menu Includes:</u> Spaghetti bake, Salad, French Bread, Dessert

Entertainment provided by our new Youth Director Tim Roberts and his jazz band while you eat! Childcare provided.

Youth Group News <u>Weekly Activities</u> -Sunday School from 9:30-10:30am Worship @ 10:45am Wednesdays from 6-7:00pm @ FPC Middle School and High School Youth Group Join us for a fellowship meal at 5:30pm!

First Presbyterian Church

Clay Center, Kansas



"Where Are You?"

Sunday, February 2, 2020

9:00am Coffeehouse 9:30am Sunday School 10:45am Worship Service 785-632-2813 fpcclaycenter@gmail.com

Church Staff

Scott Lingle - Pastor Amanda Doster - Secretary April Lingle - Family Ministries

